5,464 thousand as at 31 December 2022 (2021: JD 4,362 thousand). These claims were fully provided for as
shown in note 21.

(35)  Corporate Social Responsibility Expenses
The Group on yearly basis participates in developing locations that face poverty through many Social
Responsibility Contribution in form of financing, buildings, developing or supporting of schools, hospitals,
mosques and others.

243Consolidated Financial Statements 31 December 2022 Arab Potash Company Annual Report 2022

(36)  Reclassification Restatements of Comparative Figures

(a) Reclassifying the item of advance payments to contractors on capital projects:

The comparative figures of the current year have been reclassified to match the classification of the financial
statements for the year ended 31 December 2022, where the advance payments against capital projects
have been reclassified from being current assets to non-current assets. This reclassification did not affect the
consolidated statement of income and changes in shareholders’ equity.

The following table summarizes the accounting impact on the consolidated statement of financial position as at
31 December 2021:

Before
reclassification

Increase
(decrease)

After
reclassification

JD “000” JD “000” JD “000”

Current assets 491,085 (69,089) 421,996

Non-current assets 833,612 69,089 902,701

The following table summarizes the accounting impact on the beginning balance of the comparative figures as
at 1 January 2021 is as follows:

Before
reclassification

Increase
(decrease)

After
reclassification

JD “000” JD “000” JD “000”

Current assets 88,424 (71,611) 16,813

Non-current assets 35,460 71,611 107,071

B - Reclassification of Contractors’ Retentions Item:

The comparative figures of the current year have been reclassified to match the classification of the financial
statements for the year ended 31 December 2022; where the contractors’ retentions have been reclassified from
being current liabilities to non-current liabilities. This reclassification did not affect the consolidated statement of
income and changes in shareholders’ equity

The following table summarizes the accounting impact on the consolidated statement of financial position as at
31 December 2021:

Before
reclassification

Increase
(decrease)

After
reclassification

JD “000” JD “000” JD “000”

Current liabilities 191,795 (15,234) 176,561

Non-current liabilities 65,492 15,234 80,726

244 Consolidated Financial Statements 31 December 2022 Arab Potash Company Annual Report 2022

The following table summarizes the accounting impact on the beginning balance of the comparative figures as
at 1 January 2021 is as follows:

Before
reclassification

Increase
(decrease)

After
reclassification

JD “000” JD “000” JD “000”

Current liabilities 47,650 (10,812) 36,838

Non-current liabilities 7,483 10,812 18,295

	272f6d259c6d37b299d22588d7c14192f91ff4628481edd084c51c7068005626.pdf
	272f6d259c6d37b299d22588d7c14192f91ff4628481edd084c51c7068005626.pdf